

CONTRACT #: 2007-351

VALLEY PACIFIC  
CONSTRUCTION

R & G EXCAVATING  
INC

K & E EXCAVATING

EMERY & SONS  
CONSTRUCTION  
INC

GELCO  
CONSTRUCTION  
INC

PROJECT #:	QUANTITY	VALLEY PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION		R & G EXCAVATING INC		K & E EXCAVATING		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		GELCO CONSTRUCTION INC		
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1 0	FARGO SEWER DISTRICT LAGOON NO. 4											
210.100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	27826.00	27826.00	31600.00	31600.00	10780.00	10780.00	22100.00	22100.00	32000.00	32000.00
225.070	TEMPORARY SIGNS	100.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	18.00	1800.00	30.00	3000.00	11.00	1100.00
225.490	FLAGGERS	12.00	46.00	552.00	45.00	540.00	44.00	528.00	45.00	540.00	45.00	540.00
280.100	EROSION CONTROL	1.00	1100.00	1100.00	2000.00	2000.00	3135.00	3135.00	4000.00	4000.00	850.00	850.00
280.150	CHECK DAMS	1.00	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	180.00	180.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
280.430	SEDIMENT FENCE, UNSUPPORTED	860.00	2.00	1720.00	2.00	1720.00	3.25	2795.00	2.50	2150.00	1.75	1505.00
290.100	POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	1.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	830.00	830.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
320.100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	2300.00	2300.00	500.00	500.00	4250.00	4250.00	16300.00	16300.00	4000.00	4000.00
330.100	GENERAL EXCAVATION	35000.00	2.40	84000.00	3.25	113750.00	3.70	129500.00	4.00	140000.00	3.50	122500.00
340.100	WATERING	500.00	25.00	12500.00	4.00	2000.00	16.00	8000.00	18.00	9000.00	13.50	6750.00
350.140	RIPRAP GEOTEXTILE, TYPE 1	7800.00	.70	5460.00	1.00	7800.00	1.00	7800.00	2.00	15600.00	1.50	11700.00
405.400	3/4"-0 AGGREGATE BEDDING	40.00	33.00	1320.00	15.00	600.00	32.50	1300.00	32.00	1280.00	14.00	560.00
405.560	CLSM BACKFILL	15.00	87.00	1305.00	100.00	1500.00	100.00	1500.00	115.00	1725.00	100.00	1500.00
440.200	COMMERCIAL GRADE CONCRETE	24.00	106.00	2544.00	150.00	3600.00	122.00	2928.00	138.00	3312.00	400.00	9600.00
445.104	4" STORM SEWER PIPE	178.00	26.00	4628.00	30.00	5340.00	21.00	3738.00	20.00	3560.00	22.00	3916.00
445.106	EXTRA FOR 4" PIPE 5 TO 10 FEET DEEP	10.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	67.00	670.00	24.00	240.00	11.50	115.00
445.110	6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	566.00	31.00	17546.00	66.00	37356.00	39.00	22074.00	31.00	17546.00	25.00	14150.00
445.117	EXTRA FOR 6" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	85.00	55.00	4675.00	50.00	4250.00	75.00	6375.00	35.00	2975.00	13.00	1105.00
445.124	8" STORM SEWER PIPE	140.00	26.00	3640.00	105.00	14700.00	28.00	3920.00	40.00	5600.00	32.00	4480.00
445.127	EXTRA FOR 8" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	40.00	54.00	2160.00	50.00	2000.00	66.50	2660.00	38.00	1520.00	13.00	520.00
445.142	12" CULVERT PIPE	113.00	27.00	3051.00	75.00	8475.00	28.00	3164.00	50.00	5650.00	30.00	3390.00
445.147	EXTRA FOR 12" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	113.00	52.00	5876.00	50.00	5650.00	20.00	2260.00	40.00	4520.00	13.00	1469.00
445.430	PIPE TEES, 6"	5.00	343.00	1715.00	150.00	750.00	320.00	1600.00	275.00	1375.00	400.00	2000.00
445.440	45 DEGREE ELBOW, 6"	5.00	227.00	1135.00	70.00	350.00	97.00	485.00	100.00	500.00	300.00	1500.00
445.490	PIPE TEE, 12"	1.00	197.00	197.00	100.00	100.00	210.00	210.00	175.00	175.00	225.00	225.00
470.100	CONCRETE PRECAST STORM SEWER MANHOLES, 48" DIAMETER	1.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	2815.00	2815.00	2200.00	2200.00	2800.00	2800.00
470.396	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-1, TYPE 2 GRATE	3.00	1500.00	4500.00	1850.00	5550.00	1160.00	3480.00	1200.00	3600.00	1500.00	4500.00
470.400	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-2, TYPE 2 GRATE	1.00	1600.00	1600.00	1500.00	1500.00	1155.00	1155.00	1200.00	1200.00	1500.00	1500.00

CONTRACT #: 2007-351

	QUANTITY	VALLEY PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION		R & G EXCAVATING INC		K & E EXCAVATING		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		GELCO CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
490.150 MAJOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1.00	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00	765.00	765.00	1425.00	1425.00	900.00	900.00
641.100 1"-0 AGGREGATE BASE	1600.00	21.00	33600.00	24.00	38400.00	17.00	27200.00	22.50	36000.00	15.00	24000.00
744.100 LEVEL 1, 1/2" DENSE, PG 64-22, HMAC	40.00	130.00	5200.00	150.00	6000.00	131.50	5260.00	107.00	4280.00	140.00	5600.00
759.360 SPLASH PADS	375.00	14.00	5250.00	10.00	3750.00	6.00	2250.00	15.00	5625.00	16.00	6000.00
1030.100 PERMANENT SEEDING	4.00	1100.00	4400.00	2500.00	10000.00	690.00	2760.00	1400.00	5600.00	2700.00	10800.00
1050.245 TYPE CL-6 CHAIN LINK FENCE W/BARBED WIRE TOP	1850.00	14.00	25900.00	13.00	24050.00	13.50	24975.00	14.50	26825.00	12.70	23495.00
1050.700 REMOVING AND REBUILDING FENCE	400.00	8.00	3200.00	7.00	2800.00	7.50	3000.00	8.00	3200.00	7.00	2800.00
1150.109 6" GATE VALVE	5.00	1000.00	5000.00	600.00	3000.00	615.00	3075.00	700.00	3500.00	500.00	2500.00
9999.068 20' TELESCOPING GATE W/ OPERATOR	1.00	8260.00	8260.00	6500.00	6500.00	7900.00	7900.00	11250.00	11250.00	6500.00	6500.00
9999.069 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FLOW METER	1.00	6500.00	6500.00	14500.00	14500.00	5900.00	5900.00	11125.00	11125.00	9000.00	9000.00
9999.070 MODIFY CONTROL MH AT LAGOON NO. 3	1.00	790.00	790.00	2500.00	2500.00	550.00	550.00	2600.00	2600.00	2000.00	2000.00
9999.071 60 MIL HDPE LINER	280000.00	.52	145599.99	.50	140000.00	.52	145599.99	.55	154000.00	.49	137200.00
9999.072 STORAGE BUILDING	1.00	108780.00	108780.00	64000.00	64000.00	85275.00	85275.00	96500.00	96500.00	110000.00	110000.00
9999.079 PIT RUN QUARRY ROCK, 2"-4"	1300.00	24.00	31200.00	35.00	45500.00	44.00	57200.00	47.00	61100.00	28.00	36400.00
9999.080 CAP ENDS OF FIELD DRAINS	16.00	164.00	2624.00	275.00	4400.00	120.00	1920.00	75.00	1200.00	50.00	800.00
9999.081 STAFF GAUGE BOARD	1.00	259.00	259.00	500.00	500.00	697.00	697.00	1500.00	1500.00	2000.00	2000.00
9999.082 6" PLUG VALVE	1.00	1813.00	1813.00	1500.00	1500.00	1175.00	1175.00	1400.00	1400.00	1500.00	1500.00
9999.095 BACKWATER CONTROL MANHOLE	1.00	4363.00	4363.00	3000.00	3000.00	4375.00	4375.00	7000.00	7000.00	4500.00	4500.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL:			589,798.99		626,831.00		609,808.99		704,548.00		621,270.00
CONTRACT TOTAL:			589,798.99		626,831.00		609,808.99		704,548.00		621,270.00

CONTRACT #: 2007-351

KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. TCB CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT #:	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 0											
FARGO SEWER DISTRICT LAGOON NO. 4											
210.100 MOBILIZATION	1.00	79000.00	79000.00	30000.00	30000.00		.00		.00		.00
225.070 TEMPORARY SIGNS	100.00	25.00	2500.00	10.00	1000.00		.00		.00		.00
225.490 FLAGGERS	12.00	46.00	552.00	60.00	720.00		.00		.00		.00
280.100 EROSION CONTROL	1.00	6000.00	6000.00	800.00	800.00		.00		.00		.00
280.150 CHECK DAMS	1.00	225.00	225.00	1000.00	1000.00		.00		.00		.00
280.430 SEDIMENT FENCE, UNSUPPORTED	860.00	2.00	1720.00	2.50	2150.00		.00		.00		.00
290.100 POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	1.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00		.00		.00		.00
320.100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	28000.00	28000.00	10000.00	10000.00		.00		.00		.00
330.100 GENERAL EXCAVATION	35000.00	5.00	175000.00	3.50	122500.00		.00		.00		.00
340.100 WATERING	500.00	10.00	5000.00	20.00	10000.00		.00		.00		.00
350.140 RIPRAP GEOTEXTILE, TYPE 1	7800.00	2.50	19500.00	2.75	21450.00		.00		.00		.00
405.400 3/4"-0 AGGREGATE BEDDING	40.00	26.00	1040.00	16.20	648.00		.00		.00		.00
405.560 CLSM BACKFILL	15.00	161.00	2415.00	95.00	1425.00		.00		.00		.00
440.200 COMMERCIAL GRADE CONCRETE	24.00	214.00	5136.00	135.00	3240.00		.00		.00		.00
445.104 4" STORM SEWER PIPE	178.00	17.00	3026.00	8.80	1566.40		.00		.00		.00
445.106 EXTRA FOR 4" PIPE 5 TO 10 FEET DEEP	10.00	1.00	10.00	20.00	200.00		.00		.00		.00
445.110 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	566.00	31.00	17546.00	15.50	8773.00		.00		.00		.00
445.117 EXTRA FOR 6" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	85.00	1.00	85.00	25.00	2125.00		.00		.00		.00
445.124 8" STORM SEWER PIPE	140.00	25.00	3500.00	15.00	2100.00		.00		.00		.00
445.127 EXTRA FOR 8" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	40.00	1.00	40.00	25.00	1000.00		.00		.00		.00
445.142 12" CULVERT PIPE	113.00	33.00	3729.00	16.50	1864.50		.00		.00		.00
445.147 EXTRA FOR 12" PIPE 10 TO 20 FEET DEEP	113.00	1.00	113.00	10.00	1130.00		.00		.00		.00
445.430 PIPE TEES, 6"	5.00	460.00	2300.00	225.00	1125.00		.00		.00		.00
445.440 45 DEGREE ELBOW, 6"	5.00	260.00	1300.00	225.00	1125.00		.00		.00		.00
445.490 PIPE TEE, 12"	1.00	255.00	255.00	225.00	225.00		.00		.00		.00
470.100 CONCRETE PRECAST STORM SEWER MANHOLES, 48" DIAMETER	1.00	2100.00	2100.00	4000.00	4000.00		.00		.00		.00
470.396 CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-1, TYPE 2 GRATE	3.00	1205.00	3615.00	1000.00	3000.00		.00		.00		.00
470.400 CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-2, TYPE 2 GRATE	1.00	1215.00	1215.00	1000.00	1000.00		.00		.00		.00

CONTRACT #: 2007-351 PROJECT #: 1

FARGO SEWER DISTRICT LAGOON NO. 4

CONTRACT #: 2007-351

KERR  
CONTRACTORS,  
INC.                      TCB  
CONSTRUCTION

	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
490.150 MAJOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1.00	1310.00	1310.00	1000.00	1000.00		.00		.00		.00
641.100 1"-0 AGGREGATE BASE	1600.00	20.00	32000.00	16.20	25920.00		.00		.00		.00
744.100 LEVEL 1, 1/2" DENSE, PG 64-22, HMAC	40.00	120.00	4800.00	112.00	4480.00		.00		.00		.00
759.360 SPLASH PADS	375.00	18.00	6750.00	6.50	2437.50		.00		.00		.00
1030.100 PERMANENT SEEDING	4.00	1475.00	5900.00	2000.00	8000.00		.00		.00		.00
1050.245 TYPE CL-6 CHAIN LINK FENCE W/BARBED WIRE TOP	1850.00	13.00	24050.00	14.50	26825.00		.00		.00		.00
1050.700 REMOVING AND REBUILDING FENCE	400.00	10.00	4000.00	17.75	7100.00		.00		.00		.00
1150.109 6" GATE VALVE	5.00	805.00	4025.00	775.00	3875.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.068 20' TELESCOPING GATE W/ OPERATOR	1.00	9300.00	9300.00	10004.50	10004.50		.00		.00		.00
9999.069 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FLOW METER	1.00	11000.00	11000.00	5000.00	5000.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.070 MODIFY CONTROL MH AT LAGOON NO. 3	1.00	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.071 60 MIL HDPE LINER	280000.00	.45	126000.00	.60	168000.01		.00		.00		.00
9999.072 STORAGE BUILDING	1.00	125000.00	125000.00	134425.00	134425.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.079 PIT RUN QUARRY ROCK, 2"-4"	1300.00	52.00	67600.00	29.00	37700.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.080 CAP ENDS OF FIELD DRAINS	16.00	100.00	1600.00	125.00	2000.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.081 STAFF GAUGE BOARD	1.00	340.00	340.00	500.00	500.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.082 6" PLUG VALVE	1.00	1870.00	1870.00	2020.00	2020.00		.00		.00		.00
9999.095 BACKWATER CONTROL MANHOLE	1.00	3340.00	3340.00	4070.00	4070.00		.00		.00		.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL:			794,782.00		678,023.91		0.00		0.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL:			794,782.00		678,023.91		.00		.00		.00